
http://www.chaffeeshuttle.com Neighbor to Neighbor Volunteers
54 Jones Ave. 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Salida, CO 81201

Financial Information

Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
Fare Revenues $22,212 5.1% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $116,632 27.0% Local Funds

15,359 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $84,602 19.6% State Funds

Federal Assistance $189,369 43.8% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $19,286 4.5% Other Funds

153,512 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $432,101 100.0%

4,861 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

State Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$432,101 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $1,901 2.5%

Database Information State Funds $12,157 16.2%

NTDID: 8R01-80237 Federal Assistance $60,784 81.2%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $74,842 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Commuter Bus 1                 -                       $170,718 $14,750 $74,842 1,860 72,261 1,460

Demand Response 5                 -                       $261,383 $7,462 $0 13,499 81,251 3,401

Total 6                 -                       $432,101 $22,212 $74,842 15,359 153,512 4,861

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Commuter Bus $2.36 $116.93 Commuter Bus $91.78 0.0 1.3

Demand Response $3.22 $76.85 Demand Response $19.36 0.2 4.0

Total $2.81 $88.89 Total $28.13 0.1 3.2

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 2005: $3.24 2006: $2691.89 2007: $2.48 2009: $3.14 2010: $3.48 2011: $2.54 2012: $2.75 2013: $2.81 2014: $2.81

OE/VRM 3.24 2,691.89 # # 3.48 # 2.75 # 2.81 2005: .18 2006: 200.55 2007: .16 2009: .2 2010: .24 2011: .21 2012: .16 2013: .14 2014: .1

UPT/VRM 0.18 200.55 # # 0.24 # 0.16 # 0.10

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked 

Trips

5.1%

27.0%

19.6%

43.8%
4.5% 2.5%

16.2%

81.2%

$0.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$2,000.00

$2,500.00

$3,000.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

50.00

100.00

150.00

200.00

250.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.chaffeeshuttle.com/

