## Neighbor to Neighbor Volunteers 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Gener	al Information		Financial Information										
		Sources	Sources of Operating Funds Expen			Operating	Funding Sources	Capital	Funding Sources				
		Far	e Revenues	\$22,212	5.1%								
Service Consumption			Local Funds										
15,359 Annua	I Unlinked Trips (UPT)		State Funds	\$84,602	19.6%		4.5%		2.5%				
		Federa	I Assistance	\$189,369	43.8%	43.8%	4.5%		2.5%				
Service Supplied			Other Funds				5.1%						
	Il Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Il Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)	Total Operating	Total Operating Funds Expended		100.0%								
Summary of Operating	g Expenses (OE)	Sources	s of Capital Fund	is Expended				81.2%	16.2%				
	Operating Expenses	Far	\$0	0.0%			011270						
•••••	- F		Local Funds		2.5%		27.0%						
Database Information			State Funds		16.2%				7				
NTDID: 8R01-8	30237	Federa	Federal Assistance		81.2%								
Reporter Type: Rural C	General Public Transit		Other Funds		0.0%	19.6%							
		Total Capital	Total Capital Funds Expended		100.0%								
			Modal	Characteri	stics								
<b>Operation Characteris</b>	tics		inouui		51.00								
	Vehicles C	Dperated											
	at Maximur	n Service	Service										
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital	Annual Unlinked	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle				
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues		Funds	Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours				
Commuter Bus	1	-	\$170,718	\$14,750		\$74,842	1,860	72,261	1,460				
Demand Response Total	5	-	\$261,383 \$432,101	\$7,462 \$22,212		\$0 \$74,842	13,499 15,359	81,251 153,512	3,401 4,861				
lotai	0		φ <del>4</del> 52,101	Ψ <b>ΖΖ</b> ,ΖΙΖ		<i>\$14,042</i>	10,000	155,512	4,001				
Performance Measure	S												
	S	Service Efficiency				_	Service Effectiveness						
							Operating Expenses						
Mada	Operating Expenses p					- 4-	per Unlinked Unlinked Trips pe						
Mode	Vehicle Revenue M		Vehicle Revenue Hour			ode	Passenger Trip Vehicle Revenue M						
Commuter Bus	\$2.		\$116.93			ommuter Bus	\$91.78	0.0	1.3				
Demand Response	\$3.		\$76.85 \$88.89			emand Response	\$19.36 <b>\$28.13</b>	0.2	4.0 3.2				
i otai	φ2.	01	400.09		10	Jai	φ20.13	0.1	3.2				

woue	Woue					Venicle Nevenue Mile					Vehicle Revenue Hou						
Comm	Commuter Bus				\$2.36						\$116.93						
Dema	Demand Response					\$3.22					\$76.85						
Total	Total						\$2.81				\$88.89						
\$3,000.00							_ 250.00										
\$2,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$0.00	08 09	10 11	12 13	14	15 10	6 17	- 150.00 - 150.00 - 100.00 - 50.00 - 0.00	08	09	10	11 12	13	14	15	16	17	